



FLOOR AMENDMENT NO. _____

BY: M. S. L.

1 Amend C.S.S.B. No. 1 (house committee printing) as follows:

2 (1) In Article IV of the bill, in the appropriations to the
3 Office of Court Administration, Texas Judicial Council, in Strategy
4 C.1.3, Guardians and Process Servers (page IV-23), amend as
5 follows:

6 (A) strike "C.1.3. Strategy: Guardians and Process
7 Servers" and substitute "C.1.3. Strategy: Guardians";

8 (B) for the state fiscal year ending August 31, 2014,
9 strike "\$373,457" and substitute "\$231,957"; and

10 (C) for the state fiscal year ending August 31, 2015,
11 strike "\$361,347" and substitute "\$219,847".

12 (2) In Article III of the bill, in the appropriations to the
13 Teacher Retirement System, in Strategy A.2.1, Retiree Health -
14 Statutory Funds (page III-27), amend the funding as follows:

15 (A) for the state fiscal year ending August 31, 2014,
16 strike "\$247,531,484" and substitute "\$247,672,984"; and

17 (B) for the state fiscal year ending August 31, 2015,
18 strike "\$247,531,484" and substitute "\$247,672,984".

19 (3) Adjust totals and methods of financing appropriately.